Abstract: Food habits of 15 species of frugivorous bats were studied at La Selva Biological Station, Costa 
Rica. Eight hundred and fifty-four (854) fecal samples and 169 samples from fruit parts and seeds discarded 
by bats beneath feeding roosts were analyzed. During eight months of study, 47 fruit species consumed by bats 
were identified. Five plant genera (Cecropia, Ficus, Piper, Solanum, and Vismia) constituted 85% of all plants

[...]

sampling effort was 144 net hours (SD = 15.3 
net hours) for a total effort of 1 152 net hours 
with bat captures. An average 1.14 bats were 
captured per net hour.

Food habits: the captured 15 species of 
frugivorous bats produced 854 fecal samples 
(64.8%). One hundred and sixty-nine (169) 
fecal samples and food parts were found under 
perches (Table 1). About 92% of fecal samples 
came from the six bat species (Artibeus jamai-
censis, Carollia sowelli, C. castanea, C. per-
spicillata, Dermanura sp. and Glossophaga 
commissarisi) captured most frequently at